OVERVIEW
The heavy-duty fiber optic measuring system is the successor of our
proven rolling mill and continuous casting series Metis MW, designed
for continuous temperature measurement in rolling mills, continuous
casting processes and under similarly harsh industrial conditions in
other markets.
The system is optimally adapted to the application conditions in
the steel industry. The stainless steel lens assembly is designed

IF00	 LED digital indicator for remote adjustment of IR sensor parameters
950-004	 DIN-rail power supply 24 V DC 24 V DC / 1.5 A HA20 950-004IF00HA10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Heavy-Duty Temperature Measuring System, to specify with:
•	 M3 pyrometer and temperature range
•	 Protective tube length 225 or 630 mm (other lengths on request)
•	 Hose length 2.5–30 m in 2.5 m steps (other lengths on request)
•	 Optics and preset measuring distance (note: the focus distance must be at least 92 mm longer than the protective sight tube)
Notes: 	SensorTools software is included in scope of delivery,
Connection cables are not included in scope of delivery and have to be ordered separately,
If the protective tube length is shortened, this must be taken into account when determining the required measuring distance.
KPM Analytics | Process Sensors IR
787 Susquehanna Avenue l Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417 USA
Phone: +1 774.399.0461
www.processsensorsir.com l irtemp@kpmanalytics.com
©Copyright 2024. All rights reserved. 04.005.0396.EN.v1
MODEL SELECTION TABLE - M3 HEAVY-DUTY MEASURING SYSTEM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
M3xx xxxx xxxx 1 x x 13 x x 2 x x
1 Model, Detector, Spectral Range:
M309 = Silicon, 0.7 – 1.1 μm	 (0.2 mm fiber)
M316 = InGaAs, 1.45 – 1.8 μm	 (0.2 mm fiber)
M318 = ext. InGaAs, 1.65 – 2.1 µm	 (100-700°C: 0.4 mm fiber, temperature ranges above: 0.2 mm fiber)
M311 = Silicon, 0.7 – 1.1 μm	 (0.2 mm fiber)
M322 = InGaAs, 1.45 – 1.8 μm	 (300-1000°C: 0.4 mm fiber, temperature ranges above: 0.2 mm fiber)
2 Zero Scale Temperature:
e.g. 0600 = 600°C
3 Full Scale Temperature:
e.g. 1300 = 1300°C
4 Sighting Method:
1 =	 Laser targeting
5 Serial Interface:
3 = Profinet internally
4 = Profibus internally
6 = Ethernet internally
5 =	 Switchable RS485 / RS232
6 Optics:
E =	Heavy-duty stainless steel braided hose assy for 0.2 mm fiber with OL25 (1-color devices)
F =	 Heavy-duty stainless steel braided hose assy for 0.4 mm fiber with OL25 (1-color devices)
B =	Heavy-duty stainless steel braided hose assy for 0.2 mm fiber with OQ25 (2-color devices)
C =	Heavy-duty stainless steel braided hose assy for 0.4 mm fiber with OQ25 (2-color devices)
7 Response Time:
13 = 1 ms, adjustable to 10 s
8 Version:
0 =	 Standard (14 pin connector, display, push buttons, 3 digital inputs / outputs)
9 Display:
4 =	 With display
10 Analog Output:
2 = Two 0/4-20 mA analog outputs
11 Digital Input / Output:
3 = �14 pin connector: 3 configurable inputs / outputs
12 Optics Type:
H or B
Example for M311: OQ25-B1 =  B
Example: M311-0600-1400-1-5-B-13-0-4-2-3-B